AR, RED o016 RO 2016 ARC

:@ R803059
Front One Way Cup (2) Oer
NOTE : ({11 Reozo019 R802004

Front One Way Front Alu-Bulkhead-L
& =Apply Thread lock adhesive OO e, HB@W
AN
— R802020
& =Apply CA Glue Foulowrim  Foapnent

Bracket Base

= T R801020
@ _Apply Grease @ gng(v,v:y‘lp‘l;:;ic Downstop Nut Holder (2)
Shims (2)

R804020
ORRing 10x1.5 (6)

R105105
@ 3x8 Round Screw ©ﬂ:]
R805052

Dj R105203 4x8mm Set
3x6mm Flat Screw

R801042
Bearing Bushing
-Front One Way (2)

o— R803040
Servo Saver Base Post O

O —
Front Belt 201
= R806020
% R802003 12x18x4mm

Ball Bearing (4)

o=

R105104
3x6 Round Screw

Q)=

R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw

Chassis

O(=

R805101
4x6 Round Screw

R801041

Bearing Bushing

-Middle Shaft (2)
R805045
Re02007 E-Clip 5mm (6)

Middle Shaft Block

Pulley Set-Front

| e—cE (S S—
R803011 R806110
Middle Shaft @3x10.8 Pin (6)

:" @ ::: D
R801112
Pulley Set-Middle E

R806006
6x13x5mm
Ball Bearing (2)




Fhe=0)
R802110
Servo Saver Tower @

o @ ©

R802008 g@

Servo Saver Alu

R807010
Servo Saver Spring

R801108
Ackermen Adjustment
Shims (2) 0/+1.5
R808010
Ackermen Plate 8.5mm
Carbon

R105104
3x6 Round Screw

\
R106010

5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (2)

When track
“High Traction” or
want to reduce steering

“Low Traction” or

Default want to increase steering

R801090
Ball End 5.8mm Short (2)

R803015
Anti Roll Bar Ball Screw (2)

R803014
Anti Roll Bar Ball Head (2)

O]

(@=m]

[0
R802042

Front Shock Mount L (2)

@ R801015
Front Low Arm Set
m

o=

R105104
3x6 Round Screw

O

R105105
3x8 Round Screw

el—

R105101
2x5mm Cap Screw

o= =

R805104
4x12 Round Screw

L\

R805102
4x8 Round Screw

R801021

+2mm (4)

R801022 (Optional)
Front Low Arm Short

Front Low Arm Holder (4)

R801022(0ptional)
Front Low Arm Holder

R805104
'

/55, R802006

E E Front Upper Arm Bracket
R801094
—————— R803031
Spacer Tmm/2mm/3mm
Front Low Arm Pin 3x77.8 4

Default Setup

R801021

Front Low Arm Long
(@) o

T
©) ®)

@!!@!!!'—-.

R802042
Front Shock Mount L

Can increase steering
best for low traction track.

2015 AR

@
R801072
Front Upper Arm (2)

R803033
Front Upper Arm
Pin 3x49 (2)

R801023
Suspension Bracket

Insert-Open (8)

é?‘b R801094

Spacer
3mm+2mm+1mm

R105401
©E] 3x3mm Set

BAG 02

R803018
7.9mm Ball End Long (4)

p R802045
6 Front Steering Plate (2)

= ©®
R803062
Front CVD Shaft (2)

R803063
Front Wheel Axle (2)

@ R802032
Front Tire Hook (2)
E R807004
Tire Hook Spring (4)

@ R803064
CVD Insert (2)

/7~ R804003
‘@ 7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)

@(Hj R105104
3x6 Round Screw
R105401
© ﬂ:] 3x3mm Set

R806100
O g 5arspn ©)

or— ]

R806101
@3x19.8 Pin (6)

R806020
12x18x4mm
Ball Bearing (4)

R803051
12.1x15x0.5mm

Q R803016
Ball Head 4.9mm (4)

@j R101070
Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (4)

 — ) s— |
R803035
3mmX62mm Rod (2)

L

E%\

k




ARLC

D) LOIE

ARL

0 (]
© (=]
o ]
< <
C o0
S
- o =
= \| [S£2
2 )| |82&
52 gf |\ 855
88 33 — A AV - c
$3 5 AR ,
- ) —
g2 ¢35 = z . A= A m
4 32| Bs A < s |
) o £ - o H o -t
) N ﬂF © < ' I -
8e Qe | o2 S ] °
@5 s 0 I = Q
O Rh@ky 28 g & of
(@] g 2
S
=
©
e N\ <
5 . 5
q . © ©: (@ 3
2 £ 2
t . : 3 =/ . =/ © | -
M 83 5 ® s o S N | @ N | @ —L s
o [~ ® 3 OM ©T Q& Yay5 -] ) Qo
N3 Ta b IS ©5F Ncg = c
S I -z oz ©5 o% o5% @ 3 °
] 55| 52 g5 By 8o 5 g S
M g 22 ®F QEF ®F K33 3 a 3 g g H 3
© gz eé e g zaZ ) e s & g s 8 5
o o ©= o3 N hgt] © 5
N U] - T < = o 87 ).daL N =34 S=
L o= 5 o oz o% of B by
S | = | Z | © 25K 25 83 ok of
S B (0] ~ = ~ 2l - oL 85 )Wy 085 | B 2 (0)Es
: = d ®° | ®:| b i HioE ot
i = \ \ @ \ 2
\ J
N o N
=) ) -]
Q Q Q
g < g
-] -] -]

< A ﬁ&»

NSRS AY N Y
A RS
.\yﬁ%@?@ "\

fr:
=
0

R
\‘\\u\
7% 9

R105105
3x8 Round Screw

R105202
3x5mm Flat Screw
R105104
3x6 Round Screw

©m
O/=

R808002
Front Shock Tower
S — 5
R803013
Anti Roll Bar Stopper (2) 2 Jies
@ R106010 P y .
5x8x2.5mm /
R801046 Ball Bearing (4)
Anti-Roll Bar Bushing -Front (2) &
ou oy
R105401
3x3mm Set
R807017
Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.6mm




=1 0] | A

1 Step 1 15mm
+5

R801093

«— 2.0mm Hex
Pre-Assemble

R802061

R801010 Rear Low Arm Brackets RR Rear Upper Arm Set
Rear Low Arm ?
o O) Q

R802048 N4 R803024
R801024 Rear Shock Mount S (2) (:),’ m Bl hod S @)
Suspension Bracket — I 4
Insert-Closed (8) R803032 R105104 ==p»> CE

Rear Low Arm Pin (2) R803037

4mmx17mm Turnbuckle (2)

R105104
@@j 3x6 Round Screw

R801023
@ R105105 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8)
3x8 Round Screw C—=—
R803038
© R805201 Rear Upper Arm Pin 3x32.5 (2) H
4x8mm Flat Screw Use 1.5mm Steel bar to
turn the turnbuckle
@ R805053
4x10mm Set

©(] Rios401 PS:DO NOT OVER TIGHT THE - -
3x3mm Set UPPER ARM BY 2.0mm HEX TOOL Short Upper Link [EIETIESE]Y) Long Upper Link
.

R802033
Rear Tire Hook (2)

= R801050

R807004 Rear Upright
Tire Hook Spring (4)

R803060
\ Rear Wheel Axle (2) Center

ECCENTER HUB

Roll Center Roll Center Roll Center

R804003 @ (Default Setup)
7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)
O R801043
Excenter Rear Upright

R807.021 R803017 Bushing +1mm (x4) i
Rear Anti-Roll Bar 7.9mm Ball End Short (4)  +0mm (x4) R803051
2.6mm 0.5mm(x3)
R801047

Anti-Roll Bar Bushing -Rear (2)

R803013 \
@] Anti-Roll Bar Stopper (2) '/6.(.
» ,',
[g== R803019 0
Anti-Roll Bar Adj Screw (2)

O

R803050
12.1x15x0.3mm
R806020
OI©) R801092 Assemble only B0eo:
= Rear Anti-Roll Bar Ball End (2) this way. Ball Bearing (4)
o]
R803016
—_ R806101
Q  Bal Head 4.9mm (4) e ReooLoL
R101070 12.1x15x0.5mm @
Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (4) @E] R805307
R105401 3416 Set Screw (6)
3x3mm Set

R803102
Anti-Roll Bar Tool

( Use R803102 to adjust rear
anti roll bar balance.

=<==R801082(1mm)
R106010
5x8x2.5mm

Ball Bearing (2)

R105401
3x3mm Set

R805050
4x4mm Set

@@: R105106
3x10 Round Screw

: R801070 R803061 R103007 R801082
Set the angle of the Centre the_ anti roll bar so that IE Rear Body Mount A (2) Rear Drive Shaft 2) AL Steering Block Bushing (&) © 3(7xLmm Shims (2)
roll bar ball end as above. the spacing is equal on both sides. 3xtxzmm Shims (2)

- O




2016 JARC

BAG 05

R802052
2-Speed Bell Housing

% R804054

R804051 2
g 2nd Spur 57T

R801071 R802053 ST
Rear Body Mount Q3569 1-Speed Spur Adaptor
Rear Body Mount Plate -
R803042 % R804055

R105202
3x5mm Flat Screw

R806010
) 8x12x3.5mm
Ball Bearing (2)

U Rear Body Mount Nut

—rr— R803039
Rear Body Mount Pin 3x19.5 (2)

(O m—

R105109
3x16 Round Screw

lE 2nd Spur 58T

¢ R804053
E 2nd Spur 56T

R105105 R803021
3x8 Round Screw 2 Speed Adaptor
(» R105150
N/ 3mm Nylon Nut R803022
2 Speed Shaft ©<«--R105401
R105401
O summ set ﬂ: £ [] Re07013
2 Speed Spring Set
R804040 é

2 Speed Shoes (2)

R8.0 2016 New Parts
O[] R806095 é

©2.5x12.8 Pin (6)

R805046
E-Clip 7mm (6)

R105401
©D 3x3mm Set

R802023
2-Speed Shaft Bracket-High R

R802066
2-Speed Shaft Bracket-High L

R803023
Brake Cam-High

Note:
By tightening the screws, the 2 speed clutch

@D g;&i?nz(sl)) will engage later, while loosening the screws

R808022 will make the 2 speed clutch engage earlier.
Brake Deck
R803005
Brake Pad (2) R802054
R807011 IIE@ Brake Adaptor
Brake Spring (2) R801113
R801045 Pulley Set-Rear
Bearing Bushing
-Main Shaft (2)

R104003
R803026 © Oring 5x2 (Hard)(4pcs)

Brake Pad Nut Long (2)
R801112
Pulley Set-Meddle

Dj R105204 9%
3x8mm Flat Screw o2 = 9 R803025
°o°0-6°0°9  Brake Disk Drilled
R385

Dj ?‘::? Og:zlzlaotsScrew

R805050
@ﬂ:] 4x4mm Set

R106010

5x8x2.5mm

Ball Bearing (2) o1 R806110
@3x10.8 Pin (6)
R805046
E-Clip 7mm (6)

R806011

8x14x4mm

:] Ball Bearing (2)

R805047

E-Clip 9mm (6)




AR, R0 o1& 2016 ArC
R102010

R104021
Shock Piston Big Bore —_— Shock ADJ Nut Alu (2)

R802011 R807031

Center Bulkhead Rollover Bar Long 1.1mm x2 © R104002
R802050 Shock Piston Big B

Belt Tensioner Shaft (2) 10ck Piston Big Bore == R104015

Long 1.mm x1 Shock Shaft Shim

R103013
Shock Shatft (2)

R104022 = Oring3n
O—m

g—0cJ R808005

of BeltTensioner Plate

R804032 R104013
Middle Belt 435 Q'ring 13x1
R101040 R105501
Shock Ball Joint Set E-Clip 2mm (10)
] R102009

Shock Low Cap Alu (2)
Ball Bearing (2)
©H:[ R805050
4x4mm Set
R105204
3x8mm Flat Screw
@ R105104
3x6 Round Screw

()| mm— 10205
3x16 Round Screw

R806005
5x10x4mm

R802027

Shock Cap-V2016 (2)

R802026
Shock Body-V2016(2)

@. R101040

9 Shock Ball Joint Set
R104001

f=—="  Shock Chamber (4)

®

R801060
R 8.0 Bumper/Body Tower Set R101040

Shock Ball Joint Set

=)

R103027
5.8mm Ball End Short (4)

R805302

4mm

R805102

4x8 Round Screw
© R805203

4x12mm Flat Screw

R807052
Shock Spring Front (Red)

=

R807061
Shock Spring Rear (Blue)




2016 ARPC

R104002 0
@ Oring 3x2 (4) @ Upper Deck Insert (2)
3] R802051 R807008
E Fuel Tank Mount (3) E=¢) 3mm R Clip (10)
[ R1
05104
@ b [ @ 3x6 Round Screw
R105105
R801030 @ 3x8 Round Screw

Fuel Tank

R105104
3x6 Round Screw

R801200
Servo Mount

i

S —

H
oS S < B

o 0o = Servo Not Included %
~ R808001

Upper Deck

E%\ A
@ R105105
3x8 Round Screw

@(H:l R105107 Sf
3x12 Round Screw

L [[F] oo

R105202
R808015
Battery Mount Carbon 3x5mm Flat Screw

@ R801091 R804021
Ball End 4.9mm Short (2) Rubber Grommet NiMH/Lipo Receiver Battery
Q R803016 o——— (Not Included)
Ball Head 4.9mm (4) R104150
1= R803034 Artenna
3mm X 15mm 2)

R101060
m Servo Horn Dual Steering Arm ©[]:'

D R805305
N 2x8 Flat Screw
bl e

R105104
R801080 R801081 3x6 Round Screw
Radio Box Radio Box

eceiver
ot Included

zZa




R802012 -
g Engine Mount (2)
(T R803004
Fly Wheel Nut

R802001
Fly Wheel

R802002
Clutch Pad Base

Cut the fly weight.

R804001
Clutch Pad Yellow

R804002
Clutch Fly Weight

@ R802100
Spring Base
R807001
Spring 2.0mm
R803006
Clutch Spring Nut

R805304
3x12mm

Install the clutch fly weights
into the fly wheel as pictured
above.

R803002
Clutch Bearing Nut

R802030
Clutch Bell -Alu

R802070
1st Gear Pinion 19T

R806032
i R803054(X3)
. f
}

m

Olo|0o%:=

R802080 R802070
2nd Gear Pinion 24T (19T)
\ N\
R806032 = Pull
5x8x4mm — >
Thrust Bearing —
@ R806004 = 2
J 5x10x4mm -]
= Ball Bearing | »
[ (MetalSeal) 2) ! |
@ R803053 1
5x8x0.1mm N e
CBA
0.1~0.9mm
@ Soomm (ESC)ACHISU6E0TMM After step2 finished,add
Use 0.1mm to break-in the Adjust the Cluch Gap B~C by the distance shims
clutch pad & bell, after break-in add / remove R803054 Shims (0.6mm~0.7mm) back to
R805304 tight into 0.6mm~0.9mm during and set the cleance of gap into shaft to keep clutch bell
3x12mm race. 0.6mm. not touch the pad.
. J \ 7 \ 7

@ R802057
Break Lever

R804035
:] Fuel Tube

R807006

T Throttle Linkage (2)
R102006
Collar Alu

Mm =D R801100

Throttle Servo Horn Set

(=)
el =™

R105401
©D 3x3mm Set

BAG 07

R802035
4mm Sink Shims Alu

Dj R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw
@ R105104

3x6 Round Screw

R805050
@ ﬂ:] 4x4mm Set

R807033
Exhaust Pipe Spring

Pipe Not Included

BAG 07

? R804004
Body Mount Screw(4)

R804035
Fuel Tube 90cm

Tire Not Included




2016 | y 2015 Arc

RACE  |Default Setup ] DISK_|| REAR UPRIGHT SHIMS| RACE | ] DISK_| [REAR UPRIGHT sHiMs|
TRACK | | FRONT BODY TOWER DISK CASTER X |Yes 3 | TRACK | | FRONT BODY TOWER DISK CASTER Yes |
Front Rear Yes No il Front Rear Yes -
NAME [ | I X 2 NAME [ | '
CITY/ | CITY/ |
COUNTRY COUNTRY
DATE | ] DATE | ]
TEMPERATURE || AR || TRACK TEMPERATURE || AR || TRACK
QUALIFYING |[BEST LAPTIME |[ FINAL POSITION |[RACE LENGTH QUALIFYING |[BEST LAPTIME |[ FINAL POSITION |[RACE LENGTH
POSITION POSITION
SEC MIN ECCENTER HUB SEC MIN ECCENTER HUB
TRACK CONDITION [JTECHNICAL D MIXED [ ] FAST WHEEL BASE BUMP STEER TRACK CONDITION [ TECHNICAL [ JMIXED [ ] FAST WHEEL BASE BUMP STEER
I TRACTION [Jrow Bmeowm ] HIGHI I TRACTION [Jrow [Omeowm  [] HIGHI
GEAR RATIO CHART 3 mm 0 mm GEAR RATIO CHART mm mm
Spur Spur 1st Spur 2nd X Spur Spur 1st Spur 2nd
Pinion 60 | 61 | 62 | 56 | 57 | 58 m Pinion 60 | 61 | 62 | 56 | 57 | 58 m
1st 19T D g D 537 | 546 | 556 RIDE HEIGHT FRONT UPPER ARM RIDE HEIGHT DOWN STOP 1st 19T D D D 537 | 546 | 556 RIDE HEIGHT FRONT UPPER ARM RIDE HEIGHT DOWN STOP
ma 221 | 726|738 |75 | ]| X | [ s ©) 35 +9 ma 2t |72 | 738 |75 ([ | 0| D ©)—To |
m o - o m
‘;_"Loo [XI1HOLE  sHocK PISTON [] 1HOLE %Lo 0 DOWN STOP 3 o [J1HOLE  sHock isToN [ 1HOLE 2k DOWN STOP 3
est| MO MioLE size | B2H0E P70 T ° D”'OLE noLE size | 20| o | °
SPRING SPRING @ 0 WHEEL SPRING SPRING @ (=) WHEEL
°oQo CAMBER|| SHIMS CAMBER|| SHIMS
1 3 1 mm ) mm
i
Front Left 32° Rear Left 35 ° : g Front Left Rear Left g ©
= Tire Shore = H = Tire Shore =
FrontRight | 32 RearRight| 35 1 © Front Right Rear Right ©
s 0, ©
Front Left Rear Left © © Front Left Rear Left © O
68 m Tire @ 75 om = Tire@ oo
FrontRight | 68 RearRight| 75 { ] @l =c===rpe Front Right - Rear Right o OLo====rrre
- i L i L
D ﬂ:' Tire Additive D U LONG | SHORT +0mm | +2mm REAR ROLL CENTER | | REAR UPPER LINK D U REAR ROLL CENTER | | REAR UPPER LINK
[ ] [ ]
00Y Gl & e e o|eele G| & |||0|e|0|e|e|e
Bumper BNt | M| Re02042 |[1Re02041 | | XIR801021| (JR801022 X X Bumper B auNT | M |TRe02042 |[1Re02041 | | CTR801021| CIR801022
Standard |Standard
[Cut 25 [cut o
7 REAR TOE FRONT TOE 7 REAR TOE FRONT TOE
. IN | 3 ° or| 1.5 ° = ( \ ° N | . out B -
/e \ IN : /e \\ e IN :
b = I I —os=k I I
REARANTI-ROLL BAR | FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR | REARANTI-ROLL BAR | FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR |
[ [ 75040 [we | 6 ] ; 26 .|| 26 . 0 E=n [we ] - : s . 0
° T ° T
C—D>D ° = C—D ° =
Engine | NOVA VIRTUS | Pie | EFRA 2015 - f::/f’\ﬁ: - S 50— Engine Pipe | - W - e o0 —C
Plug | C8TGH Carb Dia 8.5 . L =% HE 2= Plug Carb Dia . \ o= HE 2
Fuel |TORNANDO |Headshims| 0.7 .. 0 ®|@ Fuel Head Shims 0 ] (@
3] o ) o
1 1

Clutch Shoes

Clutch Bell |Aluminum | Clutch Shoes | YELLOW Clutch Bell

SpringLoad | 0.8 ., |BellClearance] 0.6 . ° i Spring Load =m | Bell Clearance - ° i
o o
o o
i ! g i ! g
i ! i i ! .
P [eF A RN
1 H =) 1 H
1 1 1 1
] | ] |
- UPPER DECK ACKERMAN 2 UPPER DECK ACKERMAN
X [ Fix [ Fix
TRACK WIDTH | FLEX TRACK WIDTH TRACK WIDTH | FLEX TRACK WIDTH
265 . ) 254 o B 5 N




	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_0001_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_0203_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_0405_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_0607_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_0809_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_1011_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_1213_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_1415_A4
	ARC_R8_2016_說明書_1600_A4

